

2023-2024 PLEDGE DRIVE

Scripps Ranch High School Foundation

Academics + Citizenship + Wellness

www.srhsfoundation.org

Welcome Scripps Ranch High School Falcons! The Scripps Ranch High School Foundation works closely with the school administration to provide funding where the district does not. Your financial contribution supports academic programs within each department, as well as programs to support citizenship, safety, and wellness in our children. These programs include the following and so much more:

√	School Safety: Interquest Detection Canine	\checkmark	Wellness: Mending Matters
√	Math: Scientific Calculators and DeltaMath.com	\checkmark	Physical Education: Locker Locks
√	English: Turnitin Software, Literature Text Sets	\checkmark	Library: Library Books
√	Social Studies: Maps, Books, and Subscriptions	\checkmark	Counseling Department: Office Supplies
√	Science Lab Supplies: Equipment & Consumables	\checkmark	Custodians: Flatbed Truck
√	World Languages: Supplies & Textbooks	\checkmark	Art/Graphic Design: Supplies & Printing
√	Outreach: What I wish my Parents Knew	\checkmark	College Prep: Wednesday College Series

The SRHS Foundation is a 501(c)3 tax exempt organization (Tax ID #33-0576627).

Your donation qualifies as a tax-deductible charitable gift. Receipts provided upon request. Email srhsfoundationgivetoday@gmail.com for more information.

All support, big and small, is welcomed. Please consider a donation of any amount to support your child's education.

Payment Options:

- *PREFERRED* PayPal: Choose a one-time contribution or eight monthly installments at www.srshfoundation.com Paper form not required for online donations.
- **Check** payable to **SRHS Foundation.** Submit payment with this form to the school office or mail to the Scripps Ranch High School Foundation, Attn: Pledge Drive, 10755 Scripps Poway Pkwy, #254, San Diego, CA 92131.

Donor Name: ______ Student Name: ______ Student Name: ______

Tax Deductible Donation Amount: (choose one)

- □ \$720.00 (just \$4.00 a day, \$90.00 per month with eight PayPal Installments)
- \$540.00 (just \$3.00 a day, \$67.50 per month with eight PayPal Installments)
- □ \$360.00 (just \$2.00 a day, \$45.00 per month with eight PayPal Installments)
- □ \$240.00 (just \$1.33 a day, \$30.00 a month with eight PayPal Installments)
- □ \$180.00 (just \$1 a day, \$22.50 a month with eight PayPal Installments)
- □ \$90.00 (just \$.50 a day, \$11.25 a month with eight PayPal Installments)
- □ \$_____ (All levels of support welcome)



2023-2024 PLEDGE DRIVE

Scripps Ranch High School Foundation

Academics + Citizenship + Wellness

www.srhsfoundation.org

Does your company match donations?

Your employer may match your charitable donation. Check with your Human Resources and Benefits department.

Connect with us!

Facebook: @SRHS Foundation

Instagram: srhs_foundation

www.srhsfoundation.org

Please email any questions to srhsdonationgivetoday@gmail.com

Scripps Ranch High School is dedicated to supporting and enhancing the SRHS educational standard and environment through fundraising and volunteer work.